

FILED

MAY 25 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30170-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DONALD J. LAFAVOR, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

MAY 25 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

30170-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DONALD J. LAFAVOR, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT4

 A. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN
 INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL4

 B. THERE IS NO CONNECTION BETWEEN THE
 CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO BEAR ARMS
 AND THE DEFENDANT’S CHOICE TO POINT
 A LOADED REVOLVER INTO THE DEPUTY’S
 FACE10

 C. THE STATE PRESENTED MORE THAN AMPLE
 EVIDENCE THAT THE DEFENDANT POINTED
 A LOADED REVOLVER INTO THE DEPUTY’S
 FACE11

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

SAFECO INS. CO. V. McGRATH, 63 Wn. App. 170, 817 P.2d 861 (1991), <i>review denied</i> , 118 Wn.2d 1010, 824 P.2d 490 (1992).....	8
STATE V. BOWERMAN, 115 Wn.2d 794, 802 P.2d 116 (1990).....	4
STATE V. BRADLEY, 141 Wn.2d 731, 10 P.3d 358 (2000).....	6
STATE V. BRIGHT, 129 Wn.2d 257, 916 P.2d 922 (1996).....	11
STATE V. CARTER, 31 Wn. App. 572, 643 P.2d 916 (1982).....	8
STATE V. DELMARTER, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	12
STATE V. GREEN, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	11
STATE V. GRIER, 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....	9
STATE V. HAHN, -- Wn.2d --, 271 P.3d 892 (2012).....	8
STATE V. JANES, 121 Wn.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993).....	6
STATE V. JOY, 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993).....	11
STATE V. KYLLO, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009).....	10

STATE V. McFARLAND, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	5
STATE V. McNEAL, 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002).....	5
STATE V. MYLES, 127 Wn.2d 807, 903 P.2d 979 (1995).....	11
STATE V. SALINAS, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	11
STATE V. SMITH, 106 Wn.2d 772, 725 P.2d 951 (1988).....	11
STATE V. THOMAS, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	4, 5
STATE V. WALDEN, 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997).....	6
STATE V. WASHINGTON, 34 Wn. App. 410, 661 P.2d 605 (1983).....	7

SUPREME COURT CASES

STRICKLAND V. WASHINGTON, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	4, 5
--	------

STATUTES

RCW 9A.16.090.....	7
